

## Aviat Networks Introduces Design 2.0 Link Planning Tool

January 10, 2019

## Cloud-Based Solution Enables Faster, More Accurate Wireless Backhaul Designs

MILPITAS, Calif., Jan. 10, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in wireless transport solutions, today announced availability of an upgraded version of Aviat Design wireless backhaul link planning tool. Aviat Design is a cloud-based application which is now highly automated and more accurate to simplify the wireless backhaul design process.

Aviat Design now offers a simplified, intuitive GUI and automatic parameter entry which makes wireless path calculations possible in just a few clicks while also enabling detailed "drill-downs" into all the complex parameters of the link design. In addition, Aviat Design supports detailed clutter and terrain maps, Google Earth<sup>™</sup> export, reflection analysis, advanced reporting, automatic antenna centerline calculations, and much more. Aviat Design also incorporates Aviat's new products including WTM 4100, WTM 4200, WTM 4500, ODU 600 v2, IRU 600 v4 with Eclipse and CTR 8000 series platforms.

As Aviat Design is cloud-based, there is never any software to download or update. In addition, users are not required to collect and upload radio specifications, so they can rest assured they are always using the latest and most accurate radio parameters. Aviat Design is now more accurate, user-friendly, and is accessible anytime, anywhere, from any device.

"Simplifying all aspects of the wireless backhaul lifecycle is an important focus for Aviat," states Michael Pangia, president and CEO, Aviat Networks. "Aviat Design now uses the latest technology allowing customers to breeze through the most complex wireless backhaul designs and be confident knowing the results are accurate and dependable."

Aviat Design is available free of charge and is accessible at www.aviatcloud.com.

## **About Aviat Networks**

Aviat Networks, Inc. is the leading expert in wireless transport solutions and works to provide dependable products, services and support to its customers. With more than one million systems sold into 170 countries worldwide, communications service providers and private network operators including state/local government, utility, federal government and defense organizations trust Aviat with their critical applications. Coupled with a long history of microwave innovations, Aviat provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to drastically simplify both their networks and their lives. For more than 70 years, the experts at Aviat have delivered high performance products, simplified operations, and the best overall customer experience. Aviat Networks is headquartered in Milpitas, California. For more information, visit www.aviatnetworks.com or connect with Aviat Networks on Twitter, Eacebook and LinkedIn.

Media Contact: Gary Croke, Aviat Networks, Inc., gary.croke@aviatnet.com

C View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-introduces-design-2-0-link-planning-tool-300775880.html

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.